

Spire Inc. 700 Market St. Louis, MO 63101

January 8, 2020

VIA EFIS

Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, MO 65101

Dear Secretary,

Enclosed herewith for filing with the Missouri Public Service Commission is the revised tariff sheet, P.S.C. MO. No. 7, First Revised Sheet No. 15.1 of the eastern Missouri operating division of Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a Spire. This revised tariff sheet, which has an issue date of December 18, 2019, and an effective date of February 21, 2020, reflects an update with respect to transportation capacity changes as Spire STL Pipeline LLC has become operational.

A revised tariff sheet was initially submitted on December 18, 2019, with a proposed effective date of January 17. (Tariff Tracking No. JG-2020-0105). This revised tariff sheet reflects changes based on a pleading filed by the Commission Staff on December 31, 2019.

Thank you for bringing this matter to the attention of the appropriate Commission personnel.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/ Scott A. Weitzel</u> Scott A. Weitzel



Spire Inc. 700 Market St. Louis, MO 63101

December 18, 2019

VIA EFIS

Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building 200 Madison Street Jefferson City, MO 65101

Dear Secretary,

Enclosed herewith for filing with the Missouri Public Service Commission are revised tariff sheets, P.S.C. MO. No. 7, First Revised Sheet No. 11.10 and First Revised Sheet No. 15.1 of the eastern Missouri operating division of Spire Missouri Inc. d/b/a Spire (the "Company"). These revised tariff sheets, which have an issue date of December 18, 2019, and an effective date of January 17, 2020, reflect updates with respect to capacity changes as Spire STL Pipeline LLC became operation.

The Company is also simultaneously providing a "Report on New Transportation Arrangement Between Spire Missouri Inc. and Spire STL Pipeline" along with supporting documentation in accordance with paragraph 18.c. of the Stipulation and Agreement approved by Commission in Case No. GM-2013-0254.

Sincerely,

<u>/s/ Scott A. Weitzel</u> Scott A. Weitzel